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A% |Location-At 2nd floor, building-1 Minimum width of aisle size is 0.5 meter at 2nd floor
s4&%| building-1 which is not fulfill the requirement of width of evacuation pathway.

1
ARG
FIToreN

5.8, IS

FIEFH  |The minimum clear width of the pathway should be 0.9 meter
EUGSE

SRR | AT 771

05-03-saf90

Sl T T

RS 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




‘ﬁ.@gql Location-All floor ( both buildings) An aisle was blocked by column at all floor

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

IS |Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width.

EUGSE

S| 2T 77
z Re—-0Yy—2022

e e
SIS T T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not rearranged the evacuation pathways.

A= |Location-All floor Some aisles were found temporarily blocked by garments baskets,
s4&%l| Fibrices, table and pure water drum.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

IS |Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
EUGSE
FRAEHE

I
SEFHE| 417 77

Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 05-05-3290
SIS T 2T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




7 |Location-All doors on egress route Doors in the egress route are found steel rolling
s{&%l| (inward) and collapsible security gate type doors in the direction of the travel.
¥
SIRGH
EILDRIG!

8.5. IHHH

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

iR v %

W{ 0Yy—0H—2022
SIS T T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not replaced any existing door.

Location-All doors on egress route The exit doors in the egress route are found with
=W |locking arrangement of steel swinging and collapsible doors in the direction of the
sHE=4|travel and there is chance that doors may belocked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing

711
ARG
FIerER

¢.5. IR

] Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUESE

0Yy-0h-2022

RERNID

N&T] 12-11-2020:They have not removed any locking devices from from doors.




I |Location-Building-2 (4 storey) Only one stair found at building-2 for 2nd and 3rd
== floor.

3
SIRGH
EILDRIG!

u.S. A

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for another staircase. - Minimum
clear width should be 0.9 meter.
EUESE

75?]?5” og-0L—-202
Defellef
&S] 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE

<% [Location-Building-2 (4 storey) Only one stair found at building-2 for 2nd and 3rd
=<l|floor.

Bl
ARG
A

9.3, IR

S Within 6 months, Install another staircase as per plan and design. - Minimum clear
width should be 0.9 meter.
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

SRR v Bl

m 26-352-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:They installed a steel stair temporary.




"% [Location-All staircase Handrail is not provided on both side of the staircase, only one
4@ |side is provided.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG

b.S. IR

] Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

T oy-0p—-20232
ENQIEE)
&S] 12-11-2020:They provided handrails on both side of each stairways.

o Location-All staircase Steel swinging and collapsible security gate type doors are
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ installed, which are without self-closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire
rated self-closing door.

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

] Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
1.5 hours fire rated doors for all floor with other tenants in all stair way to encloses.
EUESE

oYy—-ohE—-202R

RERNID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




oA Location-Stair-2 Stair-1 & 3 are finished directly outside of the factory building, but
W‘T stair-2 is finished at ground floor west side of the factory building, the evacuation
route is not protected via fire rated corridor.

I
3G
FrerelE

yo.3. IR

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor.
EUGSE

iR v %

T oy-0p-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE

oA Location-Stair-2 Stair-1 & 3 are finished directly outside of the factory building, but
W‘T stair-2 is finished at ground floor west side of the factory building, the evacuation
route is not protected via fire rated corridor.

I
3G
FrerelE

35,5, RS

Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory

¥4 |building, which requires 2 hour fire rated construction with 1.5 hrs fire rated door
at ground floor for fire separated corridor.

EUESE

r:
)
3

Re—52—2020

RERNID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




oA Location-At ground floor back side of building-1 Final evacuation route is not protected
, from Generator room, which is located ground floor south side ( back side of building-
ERIGET] N

I
3G
FrerelE

3.8, IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IS |2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the back

side of building-1
EUESE

4
3

=R

ﬂﬂqﬁkﬂ og-0L—-202
Defellef
&S] 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE

o Location-At ground floor back side of building-1 Final evacuation route is not protected
ﬁ@% from Generator room, which is located ground floor south side ( back side of building-
1)

711
ARG
FIerER

ve.8. I

o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
ground floor generator room, which located at the back side of building-1
EUESE

r:
)
3

Re—52—2020

RERNID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




W4 [Location-At 1st floor cutting section building-2 Large storage area is available at 1st
s{&%l| floor which adjacent to cutting section without fire door

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

IS |Provide 1.5 hrs fire rated door for storage area.

EUGSE

iR v %

W{ 0Yy—0H—=2022
SIS T T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

% |Location-Boiler room at 2nd floor building-2 The boiler room is located at 2nd floor
s4&%l| building-2 and adjacent to the operational areas.

3
ARG
E2LORIG

3¢, 8. IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with

IS |2 hours fire rated doors at 2nd floor building-2 boiler room, which is located at the
adjacent to operational areas.

EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

iR v %

mﬁ@%{ oy-0p-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE




I |Location-Boiler room at 2nd floor building-2 The boiler room is located at 2nd floor
s4&%l| building-2 and adjacent to the operational areas.

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
¥4 |2nd floor building-2 boiler room, which is located at the adjacent to operational

areas.
EUGSE

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ RE—52—2022
SIS T T

12-11-2020:They shifted the boiler room to ground floor backside of the building
-1.But which is not fire separated also.

9% [Location-at 1st floor cutting section building-2. Aisle mark with directional signs & exit
K=< signage is not provided at 1st floor cutting section building-2.

I
SRS
bl
59,5, FEHA
Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
] pathways - Exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - Provide directional
signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be clearly marked for easy
identification.
EUGSE
FRAEHE
I
R Clnsdcl ClGIEGE]
TR |
FTTET
m 0y-0y-sa90
ST |
SR °
e 12-11-2020:Aisle mark have been faded.at some places width is less than .9m
.And they provided exit signage with sufficient illumination.




=% [Location-All floor Sufficient number of emergency lighting are not provided for
s4@%d|evacuation pathway.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

Sb.S. IR

The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-

I up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

EUGSE

iR v %

T oy-0p-2022
ENGIEI
RTJ 12-11-2020:They provide sufficient emergency lighting with power backup.

oA The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
WCT smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

S Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm at all floor with other tenants
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

iR v %

mﬁ@%{ oy-0p-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE




oA The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type
WCT smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm
and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of occupants.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IETH

S Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm with

other tenants
EUGSE

W RE—52—2022
SIS T T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

IR |Insufficient number of stand alone detectors are provided in all floor of the factory
&S| building.

3
ARG
EILDRIG!

8.5, I

IS |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.
EUGSE
OA
FRAEHE
I
S| v 1212

mﬁ@%{ oy-0p-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:they provided smoke detector without approved design.




=7 |There is a no practice of periodic checking of alarm call point, fire alarm & detection to
s4@Sd|ensure whether it is functional or not and it is recorded by maintaining proper register.
B2l
RGN
R

R.8. IR

] Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUESE

T 0y-05-sn90
REIRHID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have allarm call point but they did not maintain the record.

e No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, I

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

YA
FREH
I

iR v %

mﬁ@%{ oy-0p-2022
E °
ERS 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

W RE—52—2022
SIS T T

ERS 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

e There is only 1 inch diameter plastic hose is available for 2nd floor of the both building,
W‘T which is sufficient with respect to area as per RMG guideline but no hose is provided at
1st and 3rd floor at building-2

I
3G
FrerelE

6.5, IS

S Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as

per RMG guideline.
EUGSE
A
PR
I
SRR v Bl
TR |
SRR
m Re—02—202%
E °

12-11-2020:They provided hose pipe in each floor with 1" dia which is below
standard.




"%4E |Diameter of standpipe was sufficient however there is only 1 inch diameter plastic hose
s4&%-|is available for 2nd floor of the both building

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

.S, TSN

] Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe replace with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
EUESE

T oy-0p-2022
REIRHID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

e Water was not available at hose pipe

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, I
IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.

EUESE

r:
)
3

Re—52—2020

ERHID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.




There is not practice of periodic checking of hose performance to ensure whether it is

AT
FE<| functional or not.

711
ARG
FIerER

b.s. I
] The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and

properly tagged.
EUESE

et |
REIRHID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

BT The factory has not sufficient water capacity (Overhead 15000 litters and U.G.W.T
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ 44,889 litters ) connected to domestic uses and hose pipe, So water capacity does not
meet the requirement.

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, I

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUESE

oYy—-ohE—-202R

RERNID
&S] 12-11-2020:They submitted their design and drawing at DIFE




e The factory has not sufficient water capacity (Overhead 15000 litters and U.G.W.T
WCT 44,889 litters ) connected to domestic uses and hose pipe, So water capacity does not
meet the requirement.

I
3G
FrerelE

©0.3. IR

IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
EUESE

r:
)
3

SRS 2¢-52-2022
REIRHID
&S] 12-11-2020:They have not taken any action.

%974 |Location-Generator room at Ground floor. Visual alarm system was not available at
RISE] generator room.

I
SRS
bl

©3.5. I

FE& | Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.

EUESE

oYy—-ohE—-202R

ENGIEE

&S] 12-11-2020:They installed visual alarm at generator room




Fire license only covered 2nd floor of both building but 1st and 3rd floor of building-2

AT
"<l are not covered this license.

711
ARG
FIerER

©R.5. I

IS [Cover all floors in a valid fire license

EUGSE

iR v %

R |0
ENQIEE)

ERS 12-11-2020:They have valid Fire license which cover all three floor.




